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Compulsory Fees Price

The compulsory activity fee is charged at the beginning of each year. This covers the cost of Mathletics, swimming,
technology and EOTC activities throughout the year. These activities are above and beyond the regular classroom program
and are compulsory rather than a voluntary donation. In 2019 we are pleased to announce that the Board of Trustees will
cover the religious education material fee which usually costs $8 per student per year.

Mathletics $25

Swimming (8 lessons) $35

EOTC Week $40

Technology $65

Religious Education Material $8 - $0 for 2019
Sub total $373 - $165 for 2019
Additional Fees Price

St Joseph’s Catholic School relies on the generosity of annual donations to provide opportunities for your child's education.
The Board of Trustees request each family make a donation of $100 per family per year. Please note that although we
request this donation from all families, payment is voluntary and children and not denied access to any part of the regular
classroom program if you choose not to pay. A receipt will be sent home as this donation is tax deductible.

Family Donation [$100 per family] $100

Total to Pay $ 265
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